
Principal and Teacher Evaluation System Support (PTESS) 
Subcommittee Members 

 
 

Name Position Organization E-mail Address 
Judy Anderson Assoc. Middle School Principal Schroeder Middle School, Grand Forks judy.anderson@gfschools.org  
JoNell Bakke Middle School Teacher (retired) Grand Forks Public School Jonellabakke51@gmail.com 
Kim Belgarde Elementary Teacher Bennett Elementary School, Fargo belgark@fargo.k12.nd.us  
Sherry Houdek Chair/Associate Professor of 

Educational Leadership 
University of North Dakota sherryl.houdek@email.und.edu  

Tonya Hunskor K-12 Principal TGU Granville Public School tonya.hunskor@sendit.nodak.edu  
Neil Nordquist Dean of Education & Health 

Science 
Minot State University neil.nordquist@minotstateu.edu  

Larry Nybladh Superintendent Grand Forks Public Schools larry.nybladh@gfschools.org  
Don Paulsrud Secondary Teacher Ashley Public School don.paulsrud@sendit.nodak.edu  
Steve Quintus Asst. Secondary Principal Mandan High School steve.quintus@msd1.org 
David Rust State Representative   drust@nd.gov  
Marlene Srock Elementary Teacher Belair Elementary School, Minot m.srock@sendit.nodak.edu  
Jim Stenehjem Director ND LEAD Center jim.stenehjem@ndlead.org  
Doug Sullivan Superintendent Dickinson Public Schools douglas.sullivan@dickinson.k12.nd.us  
Joan Thompson Secondary Teacher Northwood Public School joan.thompson.1@sendit.nodak.edu  
Rich Wardner State Senator   rwardner@nd.gov  
Sherry Warner-Seefeld Secondary Teacher Davies High School, Fargo warners@fargo.k12.nd.us  
Carol Zent Elementary Principal Aurora Elementary School, West Fargo zent@west-fargo.k12.nd.us  
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